PL
PODRĘCZNIK TECHNICZNY
CARPORT
ARTOSI
22
Marka symbolizująca wieloletnie tradycje, niezliczone inwestycje do własnego rozwoju, stosowanie wysokiej jakości
materiałów, zaawansowanie technologiczne, niezawodną pracę setek pracowników, i wiele innych parametrów, które
tworzą jedną całość – finalny wyrób spółki ISOTRA.

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE No. 01/2023
Product – type identification code Artosi Carport
Type designation 2-01819-XXXX-A
Intended use Shelter
Manufacturer ISOTRA a. s.
Bílovecká 2411/1 ISOTRA a. s.
Bílovecká 2411/1, CZ-74601 Opava, Czech Republic
ID No.: 47679191
Authorised representative Not appointed
System of assessment and verification of
constancy of performance 2+
Notified body Technický a zkušební ústav stavební Praha, s. p., (Technical and Test Institute for Construction
Prague, SOE) Prosecká 811/76a, CZ-19000 Prague, Czech Republic, No. OS 1020
FPSC Certificate No. 1020-CPR-305/2011
Properties listed in the Declaration: (in accordance with Table ZA.1 EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011)
Basic properties Property value Harmonised technical specification
Tolerances and geometric data in accordance with EN 1090-2, -3 and production
documentation
4.2 and 5.3
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Weldability
steel EN 10025-2 - S235JRC+N
steel EN 10219-1 - S235JRH
steel EN 10111 - DD11
4.3 and 5.4
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Fracture toughness
Impact resistance JR = 27J at +20 °C
4.4 and 5.5
4.8 and 5.10
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Reaction-to-fire performance Class A1 4.6 and 5.8
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Release of cadmium NPD 4.7 and 5.9
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Radioactivity NPD 4.7 and 5.9
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Durability NPD 4.9 and 5.11
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Ultimate load
Static calculation 2211-09 000 001 of 1/2023
4.5.1, 4.5.2 and 5.6.2
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Deformation in serviceability limit state 4.5.5
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Fatigue strength 4.5.1, 4.5.3 and 5.6.2
EN 1090-1:2009+A1:2011
Product properties conform to the properties introduced in the table.
This Declaration of Performance (conformity with the supplied part specification) is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
On behalf of the manufacturer: ISOTRA a. s. Ostrava, 15.11.2023 Signature:
CARPORT CARPORT
4
SS Własny rozwój i produkcja
SS Czysty i elegancki design
SS Zadaszenie jest produkowane z wysoką dokładnością
SS Możliwość umieszczenia słupków poza narożnikami
zadaszenia
SS Trzy typy wykonania zadaszenia – płyta poliwęglanowa,
blacha trapezowa, rama bez dachu
SS Możliwość oświetlenia LED na całym obwodzie zadaszenia
(ciepłe lub zimne światło)
SS Możliwość instalacji rolet ekranowych lub przesuwnego
oszklenia
SS Odporność na wiatr – klasa 6
CARPORT ARTOSI
CARPORT
5
CARPORT ARTOSI
Podstawowa specyfikacja
SA, SC  – Rama obwodowa – Wzdłużna